The Auditor has consented 
to act as the Secretarial Auditor and confirmed his eligibility in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 
2013 and other applicable laws. 

The professional fees for the Secretarial Audit for FY 2025–26 to 2029-30 shall be ₹ 63,000 (Rupees Sixty Three Thousand 
only for each financial year with an increase of 5% every year from second year till the tenure of the appointment as 
secretarial auditor, exclusive of applicable taxes and out-of-pocket expenses. The remuneration for subsequent years 
shall be fixed by the Board, based on the Audit Committee’s recommendation, in consultation with the Auditor.

[...]

Issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital (56,46,75,736 Equity Shares of INR. 
1.00 each) As on 31-03-2025. 

56,46,75,736 

Shares allotted during the FY 2025: 

a) Public Issue, Rights Issue, Preferential Issue: 

During the Financial Year 2024–25, the paid-up share capital of the Company increased by ₹1,54,44,862/- (Rupees One 
Crore Fifty-Four Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Two Only). 

This increase was pursuant to the allotment of 1,54,44,862 equity shares of face value ₹1/- each upon conversion of 
warrants into equity shares in accordance with the provisions of: 

● Chapter V of the SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, and